# OP \$265,00 264420

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
In-Three, Inc.		11/22/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DD3D, Inc.	
Street Address:	8881 South U.S. Highway 1	
City:	Port St. Lucie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34952	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2644205	DIMENSIONALIZATION
Registration Number:	3072431	DIMENSIONALIZED
Registration Number:	3755067	IN-THREE
Registration Number:	3751612	THE DIMENSIONALISTS
Serial Number:	76451879	DIMENSIONALIST
Serial Number:	78487359	DZN
Serial Number:	78487364	DZN'D
Serial Number:	77130187	IN3D
Serial Number:	77130210	IN3DPRO
Serial Number:	77849344	DEPTH GRADING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)451-8303

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 451-8301

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0140

900181063

Email: ttriggs@sullivantriggs.com Correspondent Name: Dean Thomas Triggs, Esq. Address Line 1: 1230 Montana Avenue Suite 201 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90403 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean Thomas Triggs, Esq. Signature: /D. Thomas Triggs/ Date: 01/11/2011 **Total Attachments: 4** source=DDHC-In-Three - Closing Set - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=DDHC-In-Three - Closing Set - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=In-Three TM#page1.tif source=TM In-Three2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0141

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, In-Three, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and common law rights therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, DD3D, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

**ASSIGNOR** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, In-Three, Inc., has executed this instrument as of November , 2010.

IN-THREE,	INC.		
Ву:	Neip B. 7	an.	
Name:	<u> (EIL B. FEL</u>	OMAN	
Title:	CEO		
ASSIGNEE			
DD3D, INC			
Ву:		······································	
Name:			
Title:			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0142

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, In-Three, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including the registrations thereof and applications therefor, and common law rights therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, DD3D, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, In-Three, Inc., has executed this instrument as of November , 2010.

ASSIGNOR
IN-THREE, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:
ASSIGNEE
DD3D, INC
Ву:
Name: John Textor
Title: CEO

#### SCHEDULE A

#### **Trademarks**

#### In-Three, Inc. - U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

DIMENSIONALIZATION 4/9/2001 10/29/2002 2644205 76238556 Section 8 accepted & Section 15 acknowledged:2009-04-09 First day for 10 year renewal is 10/29/2011 Last day for 10 year renewal is 10/29/2012

DIMENSIONALIZED 7/31/2003 3/28/2006 3072431 76536352

Notice of Publication issued: 2005-12-14 Notice of Allowance issued: 2006-03-28 First day to file Sections 8&15 is 3/28/11 Last day to file Sections 8&15 is 3/2812 First day for 10 year renewal is 3/28/15 Last day for 10 year renewal is 3/28/16

IN-THREE 3/22/2007 3/2/2010 3755067 77138308

Notice of Publication issued: 2008-03-25 Notice of Allowance issued: 2008-06-17 First day to file Sections 8&15 is 3/2/15 Last day to file Sections 8&15 is 3/2/16 First day for 10 year renewal is 3/2/19 Last day for 10 year renewal is 3/2/20

THE DIMENSIONALISTS 6/8/2009 2/23/2010 3751612 77754784

Notice of Publication issued: 2009-12-08 Notice of Allowance issued: 2010-02-23 First day to file Sections 8&15 is 2/23/15 Last day to file Sections 8&15 is 2/23/16 First day to file 10 year renewal is 2/23/19 Last day to file 10 year renewal is 2/23/20

#### In-Three, Inc. - Abandoned U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

DIMENSIONALIST 9/23/2002 N/A N/A 76451879 Abandoned: 2004-05-20 DZN 9/21/2004 N/A N/A 78487359 Abandoned: 2007-09-29 DZN'D 9/21/2004 N/A N/A 78487364 Abandoned: 2007-09-29 IN3D 3/13/2007 N/A N/A 77130187 Abandoned: 2008-01-25 IN3DPRO 3/13/2007 N/A N/A 77130210 Abandoned: 2008-01-25 IN3GUE 6/20/2007 N/A N/A 77211097 Abandoned: 2009-10-26

## In-Three, Inc. - European Community Trademark Applications and Registrations

DZN 3/18/2005 4/18/2006 3/18/2015 4347456 Takes Priority from US Trademark Application No. 78/487,359 filed on 09/21/04

DZN'D 3/18/2005 4/18/2006 3/18/2015 4347373 Takes Priority from US Trademark Application No. 78/487,364 filed on 09/21/04

# In-Three, Inc. - Status of Common Law Marks & Pending U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

DEPTH GRADING 10/15/2003 N/A N/A 77/849,344
Paid Invoice INTH002T provided.
Office Action received on August 5, 2010. The Application was rejected as "MERELY DESCRIPTIVE" of the goods.
Response to be filed by February 5, 2010, with an explanation and proof that In-Three coined the term.

INTRIGUE 10/12/2010 N/A N/A N/A Paid invoice INTH003T provided. Trademark search

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0144

documentation included. Application filing in progress.

IN3GUE 10/12/2010 N/A N/A N/A Paid invoice INTH008T provided. Trademark search documentation included. Application filling in progress.

DECOMP 10/12/2010 N/A N/A N/A Paid invoice INTH004T provided. Trademark search documentation included. Application filing in progress.

DECOMPOSITE 10/12/2010 N/A N/A N/A Paid invoice INTH005T provided. Trademark search documentation included. Application filing in progress.

QUICK THREE 10/12/2010 N/A N/A N/A Paid invoice INTH006T provided. Trademark search documentation included. Application filling in progress.

QUICK3 10/12/2010 N/A N/A N/A Paid invoice INTH007T provided. Trademark search documentation included. Application filing in progress.

**LOGOS** 





TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 01/11/2011**